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M24-24  

01/03/2024 
Port of London Authority  

London River House, Royal Pier Road,  
Gravesend, Kent DA12 2BG 

JOSHUA REBBETTES 
Deputy Harbour Master 

EXPIRY DATE: 22/03/2024 

 
View all Active Notice to Mariners 

using the above QR Code 

TO RECEIVE FUTURE NOTICES TO MARINERS BY E-MAIL, 
PLEASE REGISTER VIA OUR WEBSITE pla.co.uk/Subscription-to-Newsletter 

 
Telephone calls, VHF radio traffic, CCTV and radar traffic images may be recorded in the  

VTS Centres at Gravesend and Woolwich 

 
 

 

 
KINGS REACH 

GOLDEN JUBILEE FOOTBRIDGES & CHARING 
CROSS RAILWAY BRIDGE ARCH CLOSURES 

 
This notice replaces M18-24, which is hereby cancelled. 

 
Commencing on or about Monday 4th March 2024 until on or about Thursday 21st March 2024, 
contractors working on behalf of Westminster City Council will be conducting abseiling works from 
various locations on the Golden Jubilee Footbridges Upper and Lower. In order to accommodate 
these works, arches of the two Footbridges and that of Charing Cross Railway Bridge will be closed 
to navigation as follows:   
   

Arch  
Works Start  Works End  Navigational 

Information  Date  Time  Date  Time  

5  Tuesday 5th March 2024  08:00  Tuesday 5th March 2024  16:00  Closed to Navigation   

5  Wednesday 6th March 2024  08:00  Wednesday 6th March 2024  16:00  Closed to Navigation   

4  Thursday 7th March 2024  22:00  Friday 8th March 2024  05:00  Closed to Navigation   

4  Friday 8th March 2025  22:00  Saturday 9th March 2024  05:00  Closed to Navigation   

4  Monday 11th March 2024   22:00  Tuesday 12th March 2024  05:00  Closed to Navigation  

4  Tuesday 12th March 2024  22:00  Wednesday 13th March 2024  05:00  Closed to Navigation  

3  Wednesday 13th March 2024  22:00  Thursday 14th March 2024   05:00  Closed to Navigation   

3  Thursday 14th March 2024  22:00  Friday 15th March 2024  05:00  Closed to Navigation  

2  Friday 15th March 2024  22:00  Saturday 16th March 2024  05:00  Closed to Navigation  

2  Monday 18th March 2024  22:00  Tuesday 19th March 2024  05:00  Closed to Navigation   

1  Tuesday 19th March 2024  22:00  Wednesday 20th March 2024  05:00  Closed to Navigation   

1  Wednesday 20th March 2024  22:00  Thursday 21st March 2024  05:00  Closed to Navigation  
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EXPIRY DATE: 
22/03/2024 

Port of London Authority  
London River House, Royal Pier Road,  

Gravesend, Kent DA12 2BG 

JOSHUA REBBETTES 
Deputy Harbour Master 

  

 

 
 
Arches closed to navigation will be marked in accordance with the Port of London Authority (PLA) Thames 
Byelaws 2012 as depicted and by night lit with three red lights in a downward triangle.      
 
   

  
  

In addition, a safety boat PROWLER will be in attendance throughout and maintaining a listening 
watch on VHF Channel 14.     
   
Further details will be broadcast by London VTS on VHF Channel 14.   
 


